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Project Title

Fossil Fuel Divestment Campaigns
International cooperation to decarbonize
Export Credit Agencies (ECASs)

Upstream Oil and Gas Short Term
Alignment of Capex and Carbon (STACC)
Leveraging legal and financial risk to end
global reliance on fossil fuels

Extending and Diffusing a Powerful
Simulation Exercise to Drive Climate
Action

From Hero to Superhero: Embedding and
strengthening the EU's leadership on
sustainable finance

Securing the global energy transition
Finance Dialogue: Climate Action 100+
Challenge Function

Making new European coal mines and
plants uninsurable by using examples of
utilities and projects from Poland, SEE
and CEE region while protecting water
resources in those regions

Global Fossil Infrastructure Tracker
Leveraging Financial Analysis of the Qil
and Gas Industry to Accelerate Strategic
Climate Protection Campaigns

Shifting the Narrative on the Need for
Rapid Energy Transition in Japan
Addressing the Root Causes of Coal
Investment

Joint Project for Establishment of a Policy
for Ending International Coal Financing
by Japanese Public Financial Institutions
Stopping the last wave of South East
Asian coal power

Driving China’s Fossil Fuel SOE Reform in
Support of a Low-Carbon Transition
Redefining Climate Leadership: Stopping
the exploration, expansion, and financing
of new fossil fuel production and pushing
for a Paris-aligned just transition and
managed decline

Asset Owners Disclosure Project (AODP)
2019-2021

Strategically Aligned Global Oil and Gas
Fund

Inevitable Policy Response

Cutting Off Financial Flows to Coal Plant
Developers 2019-2021

European Asset Owners: From Climate
Disclosure to Climate Alignment

End Date

2021
2021

2021

2022

2021

2021

2020

2021

2021

2021
2022

2022

2021

2020

2021

2021

2021
2021

2021
2021

2021

Amount
(DKK)

2,000,000
1,000,000

2,200,000
1,600,000

1,500,000
2,172,450
2,000,000

1,300,000

750,000

2,200,000
3,619,000

1,299,780

2,591,000

2,000,000
1,260,000

2,500,000

2,094,302
3,000,000

2,489,120
2,992,473

3,001,745



Sustainable Behaviour

Other Interventions

Adelphi

Bioregional

Citizens' Climate Education
Climate Outreach

Collaborating Centre on
Sustainable Consumption and
Production gGmbH

Coopération internationale pour le

Développement et la Solidarité
New Weather Institute

Possible
The Arctic Cycle

Transition Network

Transport & Environment

United Charitable, fiscal sponsor of
DearTomorrow

University of Sussex

WCMC

Climate Outreach

ClimateWorks Foundation

European Climate Foundation
Rethinking Economics

Swiss Philanthropy Foundation
Windward Fund, fiscal sponsor
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Policies and Tools for mainstreaming 1.5-
degree Lifestyles

Scaling the potential of One Planet Living
for behaviour change

Empowering a Global Climate
Constituency

Proposal to fund a chapter on
sustainable lifestyles in the UN Emissions
Gap report 2020

Academy of Change 2.0

Change for the Planet - Care for the
People

Badvertising: Regulatory restrictions on
high carbon advertising as part of a
societal climate emergency response
Car Free Mega Cities

Climate Change Theatre Action 2021
Municipalities in Transition - Scaling Up,
Out and Deep

Stay Grounded - Mobilising action to cut
aviation emissions through behaviour
change campaigns

Our Kids' Climate Global Campaign

Cambridge Sustainability Commission on
Scaling Sustainable Behaviour

Designing a brighter future for humanity
and biodiversity

Climate Visuals: Engaging media
gatekeepers to catalyse a new visual
language for climate change

Mobilizing Philanthropy to Solve the
Climate Crisis and Ensure a Prosperous
Future 2019-2021

General Support 2020-2021

Rethinking Economics European
Organising

Partners for a New Economy 2019-2020
Potential Energy Coalition Pilot Phase

The list does not include additional grants made to existing grantees.
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2022
2021
2021

2021

2021

2020

2021

2020

2021

2021
2020

2020
2021

3,000,000

3,000,000

976,968

938,262

2,897,019

3,365,063

4,070,388

4,282,361
395,000
3,250,000

3,000,000

3,000,000

827,945

1,009,688

1,081,410

1,350,000

3,750,000
498,288

2,671,178
822,456


Tanja Wetterstein Simonsen


