

List of grants 2019

Grantee	Ctr	Project Title	End Date	Amount (DKK)
350.org	US	Fossil Fuel Divestment Campaigns	2021	2,000,000
Both ENDS	NL	International cooperation to decarbonize Export Credit Agencies (ECAs)	2021	1,000,000
Carbon Tracker Initiative Limited	UK	Upstream Oil and Gas Short Term Alignment of Capex and Carbon (STACC)	2021	2,200,000
Center for International Environmental Law	US	Leveraging legal and financial risk to end global reliance on fossil fuels	2022	1,600,000
Climate Interactive, a project of New Venture Fund	US	Extending and Diffusing a Powerful Simulation Exercise to Drive Climate Action	2021	1,500,000
E3G Third Generation Environmentalism	UK	From Hero to Superhero: Embedding and strengthening the EU's leadership on sustainable finance	2021	2,172,450
European Climate Foundation	NL	Securing the global energy transition	2020	2,000,000
European Climate Foundation	NL	Finance Dialogue: Climate Action 100+ Challenge Function	2021	1,300,000
Foundation Development Yes Open-Pit Mines NO (Fundacja Rozwoj Tak Odkrywki Nie)	PL	Making new European coal mines and plants uninsurable by using examples of utilities and projects from Poland, SEE and CEE region while protecting water resources in those regions	2021	750,000
Global Energy Monitor	US	Global Fossil Infrastructure Tracker	2021	2,200,000
Institute for Energy Economics and Financial Analysis	US	Leveraging Financial Analysis of the Oil and Gas Industry to Accelerate Strategic Climate Protection Campaigns	2022	3,619,000
Institute for Global Environmental Strategies	JP	Shifting the Narrative on the Need for Rapid Energy Transition in Japan Addressing the Root Causes of Coal Investment	2022	1,299,780
Japan Center for a Sustainable Environment and Society	JP	Joint Project for Establishment of a Policy for Ending International Coal Financing by Japanese Public Financial Institutions	2021	2,591,000
Market Forces	AU	Stopping the last wave of South East Asian coal power	2020	2,000,000
NRDC	US	Driving China's Fossil Fuel SOE Reform in Support of a Low-Carbon Transition	2021	1,260,000
Oil Change International	US	Redefining Climate Leadership: Stopping the exploration, expansion, and financing of new fossil fuel production and pushing for a Paris-aligned just transition and managed decline	2021	2,500,000
ShareAction	UK	Asset Owners Disclosure Project (AODP) 2019-2021	2021	2,094,302
Sustainable Markets Foundation	US	Strategically Aligned Global Oil and Gas Fund	2021	3,000,000
UNPRI	UK	Inevitable Policy Response	2021	2,489,120
Urgewald	GE	Cutting Off Financial Flows to Coal Plant Developers 2019-2021	2021	2,992,473
WWF European Policy Office	BE	European Asset Owners: From Climate Disclosure to Climate Alignment	2021	3,001,745



List of grants 2019

Adelphi	GE	Policies and Tools for mainstreaming 1.5- degree Lifestyles	2021	3,000,000
Bioregional	UK	Scaling the potential of One Planet Living for behaviour change	2020	3,000,000
Citizens' Climate Education	US	Empowering a Global Climate Constituency	2020	976,968
Climate Outreach	UK	Proposal to fund a chapter on sustainable lifestyles in the UN Emissions Gap report 2020	2021	938,262
Collaborating Centre on Sustainable Consumption and Production gGmbH	GE	Academy of Change 2.0	2021	2,897,019
Coopération internationale pour le Développement et la Solidarité	BE	Change for the Planet - Care for the People	2022	3,365,063
New Weather Institute	UK	Badvertising: Regulatory restrictions on high carbon advertising as part of a societal climate emergency response	2023	4,070,388
Possible	UK	Car Free Mega Cities	2022	4,282,361
The Arctic Cycle	US	Climate Change Theatre Action 2021	2021	395,000
Transition Network	UK	Municipalities in Transition - Scaling Up, Out and Deep	2021	3,250,000
Transport & Environment	BE	Stay Grounded - Mobilising action to cut aviation emissions through behaviour change campaigns	2021	3,000,000
United Charitable, fiscal sponsor of DearTomorrow	US	Our Kids' Climate Global Campaign	2021	3,000,000
University of Sussex	UK	Cambridge Sustainability Commission on Scaling Sustainable Behaviour	2020	827,945
WCMC	UK	Designing a brighter future for humanity and biodiversity	2021	1,009,688
Climate Outreach	UK	Climate Visuals: Engaging media gatekeepers to catalyse a new visual language for climate change	2020	1,081,410
ClimateWorks Foundation	US	Mobilizing Philanthropy to Solve the Climate Crisis and Ensure a Prosperous Future 2019-2021	2021	1,350,000
European Climate Foundation	NL	General Support 2020-2021	2021	3,750,000
Rethinking Economics	UK	Rethinking Economics European Organising	2020	498,288
Swiss Philanthropy Foundation	СН	Partners for a New Economy 2019-2020	2020	2,671,178
Windward Fund, fiscal sponsor	US	Potential Energy Coalition Pilot Phase	2021	822,456

The list does not include additional grants made to existing grantees.